of the licensee’s profession; and Hawaii Administrative Rules 
(“HAR”) sections 16-77-71, 16-77-75 (RME responsible for acts 
and omissions of contracting entity). 

Respondents CSS and James R. Lesniewski agree to pay an 
administrative fine in the amount of two thousand three hundred 
seventy-five and no/100 U.S. dollars ($2,375.00). 

*A typographical error was noted in paragraph A.7.: the citation of 
“103(a) should be “104-3(a)”. 

b. In the Matter of the Contractors’ Licenses of Dickinson-Cameron 
Construction Company, Inc. and Ronald G. Gordines; CLB 2015-
171-L 

On or about April 22, 2015, Dickinson-Cameron Construction